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MTFCI CONTACT LIST
Sue Cook 
president@modelt.org 
(419) 937-7589

Brian Dowell 
1stvicepresident@modelt.org 
(586) 864-5110

Ellen Killecut 
2ndvicepresident@modelt.org 
(315) 254-0475

Scott Steelman 
secretary@modelt.org 
(616) 437-6037

Marcus Cunnick 
treasurer@modelt.org 
(563) 355-2621

Mark Eyre 
markeyre@modelt.org 
(269) 719-7542

Dennis Fleming 
elections@modelt.org 
(540) 860-1384

Sarah Humble
sarahhumble@modelt.org
(513) 687-7787

Steve Shotwell 
chapterrelations@modelt.org 
(248) 930-8306

Chief Judge: 
Russ Furstnow 
chiefjudge@modelt.org 
(928) 526-1343

Legal Counsel: 
Cassel Adamson 
legal@modelt.org 
(804) 288-8951

Technical Editor: 
Dan Treace 
techeditor@modelt.org 
(904) 616-4362

Youth Editor: 
Keira Knowles 
youtheditor@modelt.org

Webmaster: 
Madison Bumgarner 
webmaster@modelt.org

Copy Editor: 
Janice Weaver 
copyeditor@modelt.org

Executive Director 
Steve Bumgarner
P.O. Box 355
Hudson, NC 28638 
Phone: (828) 728-5758 
E-mail: mtfci.exe.dir@modelt.org

Editor, Model T Times
Natalie Weaver
P.O. Box 102
Pinetops, NC 27864
Phone: (252) 827-4027
E-mail: timeseditor@modelt.org

STAFF

Terms end 
January 31, 2024:
Marcus Cunnick
Dennis Fleming
Ellen Killecut

Terms end 
January 31, 2025:
Sue Cook
Mark Eyre
Scott Steelman

Terms end 
January 31, 2026:
Brian Dowell
Sarah Humble
Steve Shotwell

2023 BOARD OF DIRECTORS

President 
Sue Cook

First Vice President 
Brian Dowell

Second Vice President  
Ellen Killecut

Secretary  
Scott Steelman

Treasurer  
Marcus Cunnick

2023 OFFICERS

2023 COMMITTEES
Awards: 
Scott Steelman* 
Mark Eyre

By-laws: 
Sue Cook* 
Dennis Fleming

Chapter Relations:
Steve Shotwell*
Sarah Humble
Brian Dowell

Membership:
Sarah Humble* 
Steve Shotwell
Brian Dowell

Chief Judge: 
Russ Furstnow

President’s Committee: 
Sue Cook*
Brian Dowell
Ellen Killecut

Tours:
Brian Dowell*
Ellen Killecut
Youth Foundation 
and Scholarships:
Mark Eyre*
Marcus Cunnick

*Committee chair

Elections: 
Dennis Fleming*
Ellen Killecut

Club Sales: 
Brian Dowell* 
Kelly Dowell 
Mike Catlin

Insurance: 
Scott Steelman

Legal Counsel: 
Cassel Adamson

Parliamentarian: 
Scott Steelman

Ford Piquette Avenue 
Plant Liaison: 
Steve Shotwell


